TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft		11/07/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Univar USA Inc.	
Street Address:	17425 NE Union Hill Road	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3108029	I MAXX PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.682.8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNUI-2-36311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas M. May, IP Paralegal
Signature:	/Nicholas M. May/
Date:	01/14/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0555

900096331

Total Attachments: 1 source=IMAXXPROAssignmentSDOC2242#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0556



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

between

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a German Corporation with its headquarters at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany, ("Assignor")

and

Univar USA Inc., a corporation with its principal place of business at 17425 NE Union Hill Road, Redmond, WA 98052, United States of America ("Assignee")

WHEREAS Assignor owns United States registration number 3.108.029 for the mark I MAXX PRO (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor's affiliate Bayer CropScience LP and Assignee have entered into a certain Agreement for Supplemental Registration, Supply and Formulation dated September 1, 2005, stipulating under Sect. 7 that Bayer CropScience LP shall arrange for the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark and the above referenced registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.
- Assignee hereby assumes and shall comply with all of Assignor's obligations arising from the Prior Rights Agreement concluded between Assignor and Syngenta Participations AG as attached to this Agreement as Annex 1.

Leverkusen, November 7, 2006

Redmond, (Date). Filh were dr. 2006

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft

Univar USA Inc.

Ву:

Frank Meixner

RECORDED: 01/14/2008

Title: Trademark Counsel

By Ted worster (Name) Title: Duester of Markety

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0557